## **RESOLUTION NUMBER**

## A resolution approving the modified numbering of all future Resolutions and Ordinances.

WHEREAS, the City of Marshall current Resolutions and Ordinances are continuously numbered ending in "Second Series";

WHEREAS, the City of Marshall desires to modify the number process used for its Resolutions and Ordinances using the last two digits of the current year followed by a continuous number determined by the City Clerk from January 1 through December 31 of each year.

WHERAS, the modified numbering system for Resolutions and Ordinances will reset at the beginning of each year ensuring a consistent number system for the City of Marshall.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City of Marshall modified number system will take effect beginning at the first regular City Council meeting in January, 2021.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Marshall, Minnesota this 12<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2021.

ATTEST:

Mayor of the City of Marshall

City Clerk